## PUBLIC NOTICE OF INTENT TO TAKE ACTION CITY OF PINE LAKE, GA

The Mayor and Council of the City of Pine Lake hereby extend public notice of its intent to take action to increase the salary of Pine Lake municipal elected officials, to include the positions of Mayor and Council. The proposed increase in salary, by position is shown below:

Elected Municipal Official	Annual Salary - Current	Annual Salary - Proposed	Proposed Increase
Mayor	3,600.00	7,200.00	3,600.00
Council Member 1	600.00	3,600.00	3,000.00
Council Member 2	600.00	3,600.00	3,000.00
Council Member 3	600.00	3,600.00	3,000.00
Council Member 4	600.00	3,600.00	3,000.00
Council Member 5	600.00	3,600.00	3,000.00
Total Salaries	6,600.00	25,200.00	18,600.00

Public hearing to consider the increase will be held on Tuesday, May 30, 2023 at 7:00pm in the Pine Lake Courthouse/Council Chambers at 459 Pine Drive, Pine Lake, Georgia 30072. Pursuant to O.C.G.A §36-35-4, any such increase shall not be effective until after the taking of office of those elected at the next regular municipal election which is held immediately following the date on which the action to increase the salary was taken.